stated above. Shares issued last shall be locked in first. The entire pre-issue capital, other than that
locked in as minimum promoters contribution shall be locked in for a period of one year from the
date of allotment in the public issue or from date of commercial production whichever is later.

The promoters’ contribution has been brought-in is not less than the specified minimum lot of Rs.
25,000/- per application from each individual and Rs. 1,00,000/- from companies.

* The lock in period shall commence from the date of commercial production or allotment of shares
in the public issue, which ever is later.

 Shares held by the person other than the promoters, prior to Initial Public Offering, which are
subject to lock in as per extant SEBI (DIP) Guidelines, may be transferred to any other person
holding shares which are locked in, subject to continuation of lock-in in the hands of transferees for
the remaining period and compliance of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial
Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997 as applicable.

3. Pre-issue and Post Issue Share Holding Pattern

Sl.
No

Name of Shareholder Pre Issue Post Issue

  Promoters
1 Vimal Kumar Patni 2324600 22.44% 2324600 6.62%
2 Vikash Patni  1520800 14.68% 1520800 4.33%
3 Akash Patni 1259300 12.16% 1259300 3.59%
4 Brahmand Udyog (P) Ltd. 1914500 18.48% 4114500 11.72%
5 Sahyogi Distributors (P) Ltd. 789500 7.62% 4089500 11.64%
  Sub Total (a) 7808700 75.38% 13308700 37.90%

Promoter Group, Associates,
Friends and
Relatives

6 Premlata Patni 1251500 12.08% 1251500 3.56%
7 Virendra Kumar Jain 3000 0.03% 3000 0.01%
8 Rajesh Patni 576000 5.56% 576000 1.64%
9 Sunita Patni 520000 5.02% 520000 1.48%
10 Apsara Fintrade (P) Ltd 100000 0.97% 100000 0.28%
11 Chiki Finance (P) Ltd 100000 0.97% 100000 0.28%

12
Others (To be brought in at least
one day before the issue opens) - - 6760400 19.25%

  Sub Total (b) 2550500 24.63% 9310900 26.50%
  Others

13 Public  0 0.00% 12500000 35.59%
 Sub Total (c) 0 0.00% 12500000 35.59%
  Total (a+b+c) 10359200 100.00% 35119600 100.00%

 9

The Promoter, Promoter Group or the Directors have not purchased or sold any Equity Shares from
the market during a period of six months preceding the date on which the Draft  Prospectus is filed
with SEBI. However, there have been fresh allotments made to the promoter and the promoter
group as follows:

Date of
allotment Person to whom Allotted No of Shares

Issue
Price Category

30-Dec-04 Apsara Fintrade (P) Ltd 100000 10 Group
30-Dec-04 Brahmand Udyog (p) Ltd. 584500 10 Promoter
30-Dec-04 Chiki Finance (P) Ltd 100000 10 Group
30-Dec-04 Sahyogi Distributors (P) Ltd. 154500 10 Promoter